PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Patricia Ann Meuse	04/06/2011
Jenny Novotny Devenport	04/07/2011
David Gary Kirschen	04/05/2011
Daniel Moses Laby	04/04/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcon Research, Ltd.
Street Address:	6201 South Freeway
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13033930

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)551-4610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 817-551-3063

Email: jonathan.prejean@alconlabs.com

Correspondent Name: ALCON

Address Line 1: IP LEGAL, TB4-8

Address Line 2: 6201 SOUTH FREEWAY
Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3642 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan E. Prejean

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0742 H \$40,00 1303

501499940

source=3642_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page2.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page3.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page4.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page5.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page6.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page7.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page8.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page9.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page10.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page11.tif source=3642_US_Assignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE VISUAL PERFORMANCE TESTING SYSTEM

and described in a United States Patent Application No. 13/033,930 filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2011 and further identified by Attorney Docket No. 3642 US , and U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. 61/309209 , filed March 1, 2010 , to which the present application claims priority; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall

bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of

the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys to insert herein the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 3642 US as soon as the same

shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

Full name of joint inventor:	Patricia Ann Meuse
Post Office/Residence Address:	1111 Chesapeake Drive
	Mansfield, TX, 76063
Inventor's signature:	Batilluse 04/06/2011
Date:	04/06/2011
STATE OF TEXAS §	
STATE OF TEXAS \$ \$ COUNTY OF TARRANT \$	
On this 6th day of	April , 2011, before me personally appeared
	to be the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me sh	e executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se
forth.	
TRACY HUMPHREYS Notary Public STAVE OF TEXAS My Comm, Exp. 03/24/2012	Quacy Huyley Public They Public

IN WITNESS WHI		nereunto set	my hand	and s	seal th	iis	day	of
			Jenny No 300 Live Belmont,	Oak W	ay #30:			ccio.
	ACK	NOWLEDGI	EMENT					
State of California County of San Mateo								
On this Notary Public, person of satisfactory evidence acknowledged to me signature on the instrument executed the instrument.	ce to be the person that she executed rument the person,	ny Novotny I whose name the same in	Devenport is subscri her auth	, who bed to to orized continuous	proved the with capacity	l to me on hin instru y, and the	the ba ment a at by l	asis and her
I certify under foregoing paragraph is	PENALTY OF PE s true and correct.	RJURY unde	r the laws	of the S	State of	f Californi	a that	the
WITNESS my	hand and official se	eal						
Signature:								

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE VISUAL PERFORMANCE TESTING SYSTEM

and described in a United States Patent Application No. <u>13/033,930</u> filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 24, 2011</u> and further identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>3642 US</u>, and U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. <u>61/309209</u>, filed March 1, 2010, to which the present application claims priority; and

WHEREAS, ALCON RESEARCH, LTD. having a place of business at 6201 South Freeway, Fort Worth, Texas 76134, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall

bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of

the United States which may be issued for said invention to said ALCON RESEARCH, LTD., its

legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in

said patent and the invention covered thereby.

I further authorize and direct Alcon attorneys to insert herein the serial number and filing

date of said application now identified as Attorney Docket No. 3642 US as soon as the same

shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent Office.

Full name of joint inventor:		Patricia Ann Meuse					
Post Office/Residence Address:		1111 Chesapeake Drive					
	(section	Mansfield, TX, 76063					
Inventor's signature:							
Date:	نننيو						
STATE OF TEXAS							
COUNTY OF TARRANT	an an an						
On this	day of	, 2011, before me personally appeared					
Patricia Ann Meuse to	me known to	be the person named in and who executed the above					
instrument, and acknowledge	ed to me she	executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set					
forth.							
w.		X Y					
		Notary Public					

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	1	day	of
	<u> </u>	, 2011.										· series.		
								ny No				(D)	0 <u>0</u>	<u>.</u>
								Live :						
							Be	lmont,	CA !	94002	2			

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California	§ 8		
County of San Mateo	§ §		
On this	day of April	, 2011, before me, Ltri	Tepsen,
Notary Public, person	ally appeared Jenny Novotn	y Devenport, who proved to m	e on the basis
of satisfactory eviden	ice to be the person whose nar	me is subscribed to the within ir	strument and
acknowledged to me	that she executed the same	in her authorized capacity, and	i that by her
signature on the inst	rument the person, or the en	ntity upon behalf of which the	person acted,
executed the instrume	ent.		

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature: Kring Grand

LORI JEPSEN

Commission # 1866874

Notary Public - California

San Mateo County

My Comm. Expires Oct 2, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I am a below named joint inventor of the invention entitled:

ADAPTIVE VISUAL PERFORMANCE TESTING SYSTEM

and described in a United States Patent Application No. <u>13/033,930</u> filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 24, 2011</u> and further identified by Attorney Docket No. <u>3642 US</u>, and U.S. Provisional Application, Serial No. <u>61/309209</u>, filed March 1, 2010, to which the present application claims priority; and

WHEREAS, EYECHECK SYSTEMS, LLC. having a place of business at 428 South Brea Boulevard, Suite B, Brea, CA 92821, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to EYECHECK SYSTEMS, LLC., its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned applications, effective as of the filing date of the priority application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or other Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention and in enforcing any rights in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, said assistance to include my cooperation in all prosecution associated with obtaining such applications or patents and my provision of testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving

such applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

AND I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said EYECHECK SYSTEMS, LLC., its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in said patent and the invention covered thereby.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	}	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	5_	day	of
	<i>j</i> z./	, 2011.										J.		
						***********	T.)	16.	10 A 5.55	1/	le en	e de la constante de la consta	Stated.
								vid Gar South	-			<u> </u>		XXXII)
								a, CA S						

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California	G			
State of Camorina	8 8			
County of Orange	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
Notary Public, pers satisfactory eviden- acknowledged to m	sonally appeared ce to be the person that he executed to	David Gary Kirs n whose name ithe same in his a	schen, who prove is subscribed to the uthorized capacity,	Sefanie K. Warren ed to me on the basis of e within instrument and and that by his signature rson acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature:

STEFANIE K. WARREN
COMM. #1918576
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jan. 16, 2015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto s	set my hand and seal this <u>Y</u> day of
	Daniel Moses Laby 95 Washington Street, Suite 592 Canton, MA 02021
ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT
State of Massachusetts S County of Norfolk On this day of	2011, before me, the undersigned notary proved to me through satisfactory evidence of to be the person whose nent in my presence.
Jali I Jil	Official signature and seal of notary.
S CHARLIE A HELOU Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetta Not Commonwealth of Massachusetta	

PATENT REEL: 026121 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 04/13/2011